RELIEFIN
OUT
P-800
INRELIEF
A
B
C
D

P-812CI Min. 3,2…64 bar Max. 5…100 bar
P-822CI Min. 5…100 bar Max. 10…200 bar
 Model number identification
P-NNNAA - AAA - A A A - N N N - A - A A - A A A
Base model
See above
Sensor code
Factory selected
Seals
V Viton®
E EPDM®
K Kalrez (FFKM)
Controller mode
A Analog control
D Digital control
Integrated comm. mode
A RS232 – FLOW-BUS (ProPar)
B RS485 – FLOW-BUS
C RS485 – Modbus RTU
D RS485 – Modbus ASCII
Supply voltage
D +15…24 Vdc
Connections (in/out/relief)
1 1⁄8“ OD compression type
2 ¼“ OD compression type
3 6mm OD compression type
8 ¼” Face seal male
9 Others
Analog output
A 0…5 Vdc
B 0…10 Vdc
F 0…20 mAdc sourcing
G 4…20 mAdc sourcing
Configurable I/O
Factory selected
Communication (I/O)
A RS232 + analog (n/c control)
B RS232 + analog (n/o control)
C RS232 + POWERLINK (n/c control)
D RS232 + DeviceNet™ (n/c control)
E RS232 + DeviceNet™ (n/o control)
I RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/c control)
J RS232 + EtherNet/IP (n/o control)
K RS232 + CANopen® (n/c control)
L RS232 + CANopen® (n/o control)
M RS232 + Modbus-RTU/ASCII
(n/c control)
N RS232 + Modbus-RTU/ASCII
(n/o control)
O RS232 + POWERLINK (n/o control)
P RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/c control)
Q RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/o control)
R RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/c control)
S RS232 + FLOW-BUS (n/o control)
T RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/c control)
U RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/o control)
V RS232 + PROFINET (n/c control)
W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o control)
X RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/c control)
Y RS232 + Modbus-TCP (n/o control)